
March 16, 2020 

Dear Parents, 

Our faculty members have been working diligently to prepare for the upcoming weeks of home 
learning. I need to provide you with some updates and adjust some information that went out 
last week. We are pushing our start day back a day to Wednesday, March 18, and we will now 
have classes this Friday, March 20. 

To provide our students with structure each day, we will be following a Day 1A each weekday 
(the schedule is below) without any class rotation or drop. Your son’s teachers may be available 
at those times to provide instruction and feedback. Teachers will utilize a number of different 
instructional activities such as short prerecorded lectures, video files, Power points, and other 
assignments. All of this will be accessed through Canvas. We understand that at times students 
may not be able to be sitting at a computer at the exact time a class is scheduled. They will be 
able to access course information, files, etc. at other times that day.  

In my previous letter, I stated that students should login to Canvas by 9:00 a.m. for us to check 
attendance each day. Although we will wait until then each day to run our attendance report, 
we will begin our school day at 8:00 each morning. Again, please contact the discipline office 
(504 483-3954) if your son will not be able to login to work on school assignments on a given 
day so that we can keep accurate records and can inform teachers of student absences.  

Your son’s teachers will be communicating with them through Canvas and will be providing 
them with information and expectations regarding their courses. There will be links posted on 
the Canvas homepage with instructions on how to access various online learning tools. Your 
patience is appreciated as our faculty begin this new process of home learning. 

During this time, you are encouraged to contact Guidance staff as needed by email with any 
questions or concerns you may have.  

Andrew Schiro - Prefreshman Counselor: schiroa@jesuitnola.org 
Aurora Daigle - Freshman Counselor: daigle@jesuitnola.org 
Mary Favalora - Sophomore Counselor: favalora@jesuitnola.org 
Stephanie Strain - Junior Counselor: strain@jesuitnola.org 
Justin Genovese - Senior Counselor: genovese@jesuitnola.org 
Stephen Maffei - Health and Wellness Counselor: maffei@jesuitnola.org 
 
Juniors, seniors, and their parents are also encouraged to contact their college placement 
counselor as needed while school is closed. 

Elizabeth Hoodless - (11th: A - Ga / 12th: A - G): hoodless@jesuitnola.org 
Susan Yelton - (11th: Gi - Mo / 12th: H - Mo): yelton@jesuitnola.org 
Allie Timberlake - (11th &12th: Mu - Z): timberlake@jesuitnola.org 
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Thank you for your continued support during this situation. 
 
Peter Kernion 
Principal 
 

 

Special Order Schedule 

Day 1A Everyday 

 

8:00 – 8:45 am  First Period (Slot 1) 

8:45 – 9:30 am  Second Period (Slot 2) 

9:30 – 9:45 am  Morning Break 

9:45 – 10:30 am Third Period (Slot 3) 

10:30 – 11:15 am Fourth Period (Slot 4) 

11:15 – 12:30 pm Lunch Break 

12:30 – 1:15 pm Fifth Period (Slot 5) 

1:15 – 2:00 pm  Sixth Period (Slot 6) 

2:00 – 2:45 pm   Seventh Period (Slot 7) 

 

 

Testing Calendar 

 

Monday     Tuesday         Wednesday            Thursday         Friday 

MFL      Math          Science              Social Studies              English 

 Greek      Study Skills         FA/Comm.              Theology         Latin   

 Computer      

 


